

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in ITA Nos 39 to 49 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMBUJA DARLA KARSOG MANGU T.C.S.LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Ayengar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Inklea Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. Put up thereafter for final disposal.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master