

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13435/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in ITA Nos.39 to 49 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, SHIMLA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S. AMBUJA DARLA KARSOG MANGU T.C.S.LTD
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14056 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7334 of 2007 (With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6466 of 2007

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B Datta, ASG

Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manmohan Khann,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rekha Devi,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated by Mr. B. Datta, learned Additional Solicitor General that in SLP(C) No.7334/2007 in which similar question was raised, a Bench of this Court has passed an order remitting the matter back to the High Court for consideration of the applicability of Section 194C(2) of the Income Tax Act. Let the matter appear in the second week of January, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)